
Lancey Thao

Special Projects and Equity Department
District Community Liaisons (DCL) 

Amanda Whitmore Genesis Sanchez
Garden Valley Elementary, Grant High,
Northlake Elementary, Rio Tierra Middle,
& Strauch Elementary Schools

Grant Vertical Articulation Network

Castori Elementary, Hagginwood
Elementary, Smythe Academy, Smythe
Middle, & Woodlake Elementary Schools

Grant Vertical Articulation Network

Babcock Elementary, Del Paso Heights
Elementary, Fairbanks Elementary, Pacific
High, and Vista Nueva High Schools  

Grant Vertical Articulation Network

916-562-5616

Amanda.Whitmore@trusd.net

Lancey.Thao@trusd.net

916-490-2036

Genesis.Sanchez@trusd.net

FACE (Family & Community Engagement)
Special Projects and Equity Department
Direct Line: (916) 566-1788
Website: https://trusd.net/FACE 

Kiaya Silva
Highlands High, Oakdale, Kohler
Elementary, Ridgepoint Elementary, &
Sierra View Elementary Schools 

Highlands Vertical Articulation Network

916-940-9674

Kiaya.Silva@trusd.net

Keisha Woods
Foothill High, Foothill Oaks Elementary,
Foothill Ranch Middle. Frontier Elementary,
& Pioneer Elementary Schools

Foothill Vertical Articulation Network

916-465-0786

Keisha.Woods@trusd.net

916-750-8340

Heriberto Soto
Coordinator, Family and Community
Engagement (FACE)

Special Projects and Equity Department

Heriberto.Soto@trusd.net

Phone: 916-566-1600 Ext. 33330  
Cell: 916-621-9832
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Abdul Aziz Karimi

English Learner Services Department
District Community Liaisons (DCL)

Elizabeth (Liz) Perez
Grant High, Las Palmas Elementary,
Northwood Elementary, and Martin Luther
King Jr. Technology Academy  

Grant Vertical Articulation Network

Dry Creek Elementary, Norwood Junior
High, Rio Linda Preparatory Academy, Rio
Linda High, and Westside Elementary
Schools

Rio Linda Vertical Articulation Network

916-237-2820

AbdulAziz.Karimi@trusd.net Elizabeth.Perez@trusd.net

916-931-5198

English Learner Services Department
Phone: (916) 566-1600 ext. 33423
 Website: https://bit.ly/TRUSD-ELSD 

Arif Hassani
Foothill High, Foothill Ranch Middle,
Madison Elementary, Pioneer Elementary,
and Woodridge Elementary Schools

Foothill Farms Vertical Articulation Network

916-931-9153

Arif.Hassani@trusd.net 

Florina Davila
Coordinator, English Learners

English Learner Services Department

Phone: 916-566-1600 Ext. 33422 
Cell: 916-549-9236

Florina.Davila@trusd.net

Sherok Mersal
Program Development Specialist 

English Learner Services Department  

Phone: (916) 566-1600 Ext. 33421
Cell: (916) 559-5837

Sherok.Mersal@trusd.net

Josephin Guadarrama
Mendez

Highlands High School, FC Joyce, Allison,
Village, Hillsdale Elementary Schools 

Highlands Articulation Network

916-827-9047

Josephin.Guadarrama-Mendez@trusd.net
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